 Deployment of Qualified/Assessed HSE Personnel is MANDATORY as per BHEL 

Instructions. 

 Up to 100 Workers, 01 HSE Supervisor and 01 HSE Officer must be deployed and rules 

will be followed as per BHEL Instructions. 

 PENALTY for Non-Deployment of HSE Officer will be ₹ 75,000.00 Per Man-Month 

(Rupees Seventy-Five Thousand). 

 PENALTY for Non-Deployment of HSE Supervisor will be ₹ 50,000.00 Per Man-Month 

(Rupees Fifty Thousand). 

14.1 SAFETY PROCEDURE FOR SITE WORK 

 The Contractor should ensure that safety precautions are taken during the execution 

of awarded work and work areas are maintained safe at all times.